Table 10. Alternative definitions of MSST, limit, and target catches considered in this amendment for Caribbean Council-managed species. Alternatives are based on the preferred stock
status parameter alternatives (i.e., MSY, QY, etc.).

ABC/MFMT SPECIFIED BY LIMIT CONTROL RULE (1,000 Ibs) OY SPECIFIED BY TARGET CONTROL RULE (1,000 Ibs)

FMU/SUB-UNITS ALT1 ALT 2 ALT 3 ALT 4 ALTS ALT 6 ALT7 ALT1 ALT 2 ALT 3 ALT4 ALTS ALT 6 ALT7

SPINY LOBSTER FMU

LOBSTER, SPINY - 547 0 547 547 547 426 - 410 0 295 410 513 295

CONCH FMU

CONCH, QUEEN - - 0 - - - - - - - - - 424
CONCH, OTHER *

REEF FISH FMU

SNAPPER
UNIT 1 - 329 0 247 331 370 218 - 247 0 145 247 463 119
SNAPPER, SILK
SNAPPER, BLACK
SNAPPER, VERMILION
SNAPPER, BLACKFIN

UNIT 2 - 151 0 151 151 151 119 - 113 0 83 113 142 83
SNAPPER, QUEEN
WENCHMAN

UNIT 3 - 542 0 542 542 542 421 - 407 0 290 407 508 290
SNAPPER, GRAY

SNAPPER, LANE

SNAPPER, MUTTON
SNAPPER, DOG

SNAPPER, SCHOOLMASTER
SNAPPER, MAHOGANY

UNIT 4 - 365 0 365 365 365 280 - 274 0 191 274 342 191
SNAPPER, YELLOWTAIL

GROUPER
UNIT 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1.88-23.44
GROUPER, NASSAU

N2 - - ; ) ) } ) - ] . - - 1.88-10.31
GROUPER, GOLIATH

UNIT 3 - 158 0 158 158 158 121 - 119 0 82 119 148 82
HIND, RED
CONEY

HIND, ROCK
GRAYSBY
CREOLE FISH
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FMU/SUB-UNITS

ABC/MFMT SPECIFIED BY LIMIT CONTROL RULE (1,000 Ibs)

OY SPECIFIED BY TARGET CONTROL RULE (1,000 Ibs)

ALT1

ALT 2

ALT 3

ALT 4

ALTS

ALT 6

ALT7

ALT1

ALT 2

ALT 3

ALT4

ALTS

ALT 6

ALT7

UNIT 4
GROUPER
GROUPER
GROUPER
GROUPER
GROUPER
GRUNTS

IMARGATE

PORKFISH

,RED
, YELLOWEDGE

, MISTY
, TIGER
, YELLOWFIN

GRUNT, WHITE

GRUNT, TOMTATE
GRUNT, BLUESTRIPED
GRUNT, FRENCH

0

63

195

0

47

195

31

195

71

195

37

152

47

146

0

25

106

24

146

89

183

19

106

GOATFISH
GOATFISH
GOATFISH

ES
, SPOTTED
, YELLOWTAIL

24

24

24

24

20

18

14

18

23

14

PORGIES

PORGY, JOLTHEAD
SEA BREAM

PORGY, SHEEPSHEAD
PORGY, PLUMA

45

45

45

45

36

34

26

34

42

26

SQUIRREL

BIGEYE
SQUIRREL
SQUIRREL

FISHES

SOLDIERFISH, BLACKBAR

FISH, LONGSPINED
FISH

27

27

27

27

22

20

15

20

25

15

TILEFISH

TILEFISH, BLACKLINE
TILEFISH, SAND

JACKS
BLUE RUNI

JACK, ALM

NER

JACK, HORSE-EYE
JACK, BLACK

ACO

JACK, BAR
AMBERJACK, GREATER
JACK, YELLOW

310

310

310

310

241

233

167

233

2901

167




Table 10. Alternative definitions of MSST, limit, and target catches considered in this amendment for Caribbean Council-managed species. Alternatives are based on the preferred stock
status parameter alternatives (i.e., MSY, QY, etc.).

ABC/MFMT SPECIFIED BY LIMIT CONTROL RULE (1,000 Ibs) OY SPECIFIED BY TARGET CONTROL RULE (1,000 Ibs)
FMU/SUB-UNITS ALT1 ALT 2 ALT 3 ALT 4 ALTS ALT 6 ALT7 ALT1 ALT 2 ALT 3 ALT4 ALTS ALT 6 ALT7
PARROTFISHES - 202 0 152 203 228 125 - 152 0 83 152 285 66

PARROTFISH, BLUE
PARROTFISH, MIDNIGHT
PARROTFISH, PRINCESS
PARROTFISH, QUEEN
PARROTFISH, RAINBOW
PARROTFISH, REDFIN
PARROTFISH, REDTAIL
PARROTFISH, STOPLIGHT
PARROTFISH, REDBAND
PARROTFISH, STRIPED




Table 10. Alternative definitions of MSST, limit, and target catches considered in this amendment for Caribbean Council-managed species. Alternatives are based on the preferred stock
status parameter alternatives (i.e., MSY, QY, etc.).

ABC/MFMT SPECIFIED BY LIMIT CONTROL RULE (1,000 Ibs) OY SPECIFIED BY TARGET CONTROL RULE (1,000 Ibs)

FMU/SUB-UNITS ALT1 ALT 2 ALT 3 ALT 4 ALT5 ALT 6 ALT7 ALT1 ALT 2 ALT 3 ALT4 ALTS ALT 6 ALT7
SURGEONFISH - 36 0 36 36 36 28 - 27 0 19 27 34 19
TANG, BLUE
SURGEONFISH, OCEAN
DOCTORFISH
TRIGGERFISH AND FILEFISH - 196 0 196 196 196 152 - 147 0 104 147 184 104

TRIGGERFISH, OCEAN
TRIGGERFISH, QUEEN
TRIGGERFISH, SARGASSUM
FILEFISH, SCRAWLED
FILEFISH, WHITESPOTTED
DURGON, BLACK

BOXFISH - 113 0 113 113 113 89 - 85 0 62 85 106 62
COWFISH, HONEYCOMB
COWFISH, SCRAWLED
TRUNKFISH
TRUNKFISH, SPOTTED
TRUNKFISH, SMOOTH

WRASSES - 67 0 67 67 67 52 - 50 0 35 50 63 35
HOGFISH

PUDDINGWIFE

HOGFISH, SPANISH

ANGELFISH - 8 0 8 8 8 6 - 6 0 4 6 8 4

ANGELFISH, QUEEN
ANGELFISH, GRAY
ANGELFSISH, FRENCH

AQUARIUM TRADE R B 0
CORAL FMU
PROHIBITED CORALS - - 0 - - - - R - 0
JMARINE PLANTS - - 0 - - - - R . 0
AQUARIUM TRADE ° R ; 0

"Includes Atlantic triton's trumpet (Charonia variegata ), cameo helmet (Cassis madagascarensis ), green star shell (Astrea tuber ), hawkwing conch (Strombus raninus ), milk conch
(Strombus costatus ), roostertail conch (Strombus gallus), true tulip (Fasciolaria tulipa), and West Indian fighting conch (Strombus pugilis).

%Values derived from average landings from Puerto Rico only for 1998-2000 (Ojeda-Serrano et al. 2001). Landings are in number of fish.

% Includes all stocks in the Coral FMP except stony corals, octocorals, live-rock, and seagrasses.



