		ABC/MF	MT SPECIFIED	BY LIMIT CO	NTROL RULE (1,000 lbs)	OY SPECIFIED BY TARGET CONTROL RULE (1,000 lbs)							
FMU/SUB-UNITS	ALT 1	ALT 2	ALT 3	ALT 4	ALT 5	ALT 6	ALT 7	ALT 1	ALT 2	ALT 3	ALT 4	ALT 5	ALT 6	ALT 7
SPINY LOBSTER FMU														
LOBSTER, SPINY	-	547	0	547	547	547	426	-	410	0	295	410	513	295
CONCH FMU														
CONCH, QUEEN	-	-	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	424	-
CONCH, OTHER ¹	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
REEF FISH FMU														
SNAPPER														
UNIT 1	-	329	0	247	331	370	218	-	247	0	145	247	463	119
SNAPPER, SILK														
SNAPPER, BLACK														
SNAPPER, VERMILION														
SNAPPER, BLACKFIN														
UNIT 2	-	151	0	151	151	151	119	-	113	0	83	113	142	83
SNAPPER, QUEEN														
WENCHMAN														
UNIT 3	-	542	0	542	542	542	421	-	407	0	290	407	508	290
SNAPPER, GRAY														
SNAPPER, LANE														
SNAPPER, MUTTON														
SNAPPER, DOG														
SNAPPER, SCHOOLMASTER														
SNAPPER, MAHOGANY														
UNIT 4	-	365	0	365	365	365	280	-	274	0	191	274	342	191
SNAPPER, YELLOWTAIL														
GROUPER														
UNIT 1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.88-23.44	-
GROUPER, NASSAU														
UNIT 2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.88-10.31	-
GROUPER, GOLIATH														
UNIT 3	-	158	0	158	158	158	121	-	119	0	82	119	148	82
HIND, RED														
CONEY														
HIND, ROCK														
GRAYSBY														
CREOLE FISH														

status parameter atterna			MT SPECIFIED	BY LIMIT COM	TROL RULE (1,000 lbs)	OY SPECIFIED BY TARGET CONTROL RULE (1,000 lbs)							
FMU/SUB-UNITS	ALT 1	ALT 2	ALT 3	ALT 4	ALT 5	ALT 6	ALT 7	ALT 1	ALT 2	ALT 3	ALT 4	ALT 5	ALT 6	ALT 7
UNIT 4	0	63	0	47	31	71	37	-	47	0	25	24	89	19
GROUPER, RED														
GROUPER, YELLOWEDGE														
GROUPER, MISTY														
GROUPER, TIGER														
GROUPER, YELLOWFIN														
GRUNTS	-	195	0	195	195	195	152	-	146	0	106	146	183	106
GRUNT, WHITE														
MARGATE														
GRUNT, TOMTATE														
GRUNT, BLUESTRIPED														
GRUNT, FRENCH														
PORKFISH														
GOATFISHES	-	24	0	24	24	24	20	-	18	0	14	18	23	14
GOATFISH, SPOTTED														
GOATFISH, YELLOWTAIL														
PORGIES	-	45	0	45	45	45	36	-	34	0	26	34	42	26
PORGY, JOLTHEAD														
SEA BREAM														
PORGY, SHEEPSHEAD														
PORGY, PLUMA														
SQUIRRELFISHES	-	27	0	27	27	27	22	-	20	0	15	20	25	15
SOLDIERFISH, BLACKBAR														
BIGEYE														
SQUIRRELFISH, LONGSPINED														
SQUIRRELFISH														
TILEFISH	-	3	0	3	3	3	2	-	2	0	2	2	3	2
TILEFISH, BLACKLINE														
TILEFISH, SAND														
JACKS	-	310	0	310	310	310	241	-	233	0	167	233	291	167
BLUE RUNNER														
JACK, HORSE-EYE														
JACK, BLACK														
JACK, ALMACO														
JACK, BAR														
AMBERJACK, GREATER														
JACK, YELLOW														

	ABC/MFMT SPECIFIED BY LIMIT CONTROL RULE (1,000 lbs)									OY SPECIFIED BY TARGET CONTROL RULE (1,000 lbs)							
FMU/SUB-UNITS	ALT 1	ALT 2	ALT 3	ALT 4	ALT 5	ALT 6	ALT 7		ALT 1	ALT 2	ALT 3	ALT 4	ALT 5	ALT 6	ALT 7		
PARROTFISHES	-	202	0	152	203	228	125		-	152	0	83	152	285	66		
PARROTFISH, BLUE																	
PARROTFISH, MIDNIGHT																	
PARROTFISH, PRINCESS																	
PARROTFISH, QUEEN																	
PARROTFISH, RAINBOW																	
PARROTFISH, REDFIN																	
PARROTFISH, REDTAIL																	
PARROTFISH, STOPLIGHT																	
PARROTFISH, REDBAND																	
PARROTFISH, STRIPED																	

		ABC/MF	MT SPECIFIED	BY LIMIT CON	NTROL RULE (1	1,000 lbs)	OY SPECIFIED BY TARGET CONTROL RULE (1,000 lbs)							
FMU/SUB-UNITS	ALT 1	ALT 2	ALT 3	ALT 4	ALT 5	ALT 6	ALT 7	ALT 1	ALT 2	ALT 3	ALT 4	ALT 5	ALT 6	ALT 7
SURGEONFISH	-	36	0	36	36	36	28	-	27	0	19	27	34	19
TANG, BLUE														
SURGEONFISH, OCEAN														
DOCTORFISH														
TRIGGERFISH AND FILEFISH	-	196	0	196	196	196	152	-	147	0	104	147	184	104
TRIGGERFISH, OCEAN														
TRIGGERFISH, QUEEN														
TRIGGERFISH, SARGASSUM														
FILEFISH, SCRAWLED														
FILEFISH, WHITESPOTTED														
DURGON, BLACK														
BOXFISH	-	113	0	113	113	113	89	-	85	0	62	85	106	62
COWFISH, HONEYCOMB														
COWFISH, SCRAWLED														
TRUNKFISH														
TRUNKFISH, SPOTTED														
TRUNKFISH, SMOOTH														
WRASSES	-	67	0	67	67	67	52	-	50	0	35	50	63	35
HOGFISH														
PUDDINGWIFE														
HOGFISH, SPANISH														
ANGELFISH	-	8	0	8	8	8	6	-	6	0	4	6	8	4
ANGELFISH, QUEEN														
ANGELFISH, GRAY														
ANGELFSISH, FRENCH														
AQUARIUM TRADE ²	-	-	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
CORAL FMU														
PROHIBITED CORALS	-	-	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	-	-	-	-
MARINE PLANTS AQUARIUM TRADE ³	- -	-	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	0	-	-	-	-

¹ Includes Atlantic triton's trumpet (*Charonia variegata*), cameo helmet (*Cassis madagascarensis*), green star shell (*Astrea tuber*), hawkwing conch (*Strombus raninus*), milk conch (*Strombus costatus*), roostertail conch (*Strombus gallus*), true tulip (*Fasciolaria tulipa*), and West Indian fighting conch (*Strombus pugilis*).

² Values derived from average landings from Puerto Rico only for 1998-2000 (Ojeda-Serrano et al. 2001). Landings are in number of fish.

³ Includes all stocks in the Coral FMP except stony corals, octocorals, live-rock, and seagrasses.